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MA in Art and Research Collaboration 
INDICATIVE Schedule 2023-2024  

 
 This schedule is indicative (some venue/lecture content/staffing details may change) 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TERM1 

 

 

ARC1 Modules  

 

September - January February - May 

Project Plan (10 Credits) Production (20 Credits) 

Professional Development (10 
Credits) 

Art Research Methods (10 
Credits) 

External Collaboration (10 Credits) 

ARC2 Modules  Major Project (30 Credits)  

Class group and Date When/Where Module Title, session content and assessment 
deadlines  

ARC2 Monday 4 Sept 2023 Deadline Deadline for Exhibition proposal – email to Maeve 
& Sinead 

ARC2 Friday 15 Sept 2023 Teams Exhibition planning meeting 
ARC2 Friday 22 Sept 2023 Campus Exhibition planning meeting 
ARC1 Thursday 28 Sept 2023 Campus Campus Induction session schedule tbc 
ARC2 Friday 29 Sept 2023 Teams Exhibition planning meeting 
ARC1 Thurs 5 Oct 2023 
 

11am – 1pm [LAB] Intro to ARC Programme, Schedule and Handbook 
2-5pm [LAB] Project Plan 

 
ARC2 
Friday 6 Oct 2023 

11am-2pm 
[Campus / Teams] 

Major Project  

ARC1 
Thurs 12 Oct 2023 
 

10-12 [LAB] Art Research Methods   
1-5pm [LAB] Professional Development   

ARC2 
Friday 13 Oct 2023 

11am-2pm [LAB) Major Project  

ARC1 
Thurs 19 Oct 2023 

10-12 [Teams] Art Research Methods  
 

1-5pm [Campus] Project Plan 
 

ARC2  
Friday 20 Oct 2023 

11am-2pm [LAB] Major Project  

ARC1 
Thurs 26 Oct 2023 

10-12 [Teams] Art Research Methods  
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 1-5 [LAB] Professional Development 
Formative Assessment (not graded) 

ARC2  
Friday 27 Oct 2023  

11am-2pm 
[Campus] 

Major Project  

ARC1 Thurs 2 Nov 2023 
 

10-12 [LAB] Art Research Methods  
Formative assessment discussion of essay topics 
and research progress 

1-5 [LAB] Project Plan 

ARC2 Friday 3 Nov 2023 10am-5pm 
[LAB/Teams] 

Major Project  

ARC1  
Thurs 9 Nov 2023 
 

10-12 [Teams] Art Research Methods 
 

1-5pm [LAB] Professional Development 

ARC2  
Friday 10 Nov, 2023 

11am-2pm 
[campus] 

Major Project  
 

ARC1 
Thurs 16 Nov, 2023 
 

10-12 [IMMA tbc] Art Research Methods 
 

1-5pm [IMMA tbc] Project Plan 
Formative assessment (not graded) 

ARC2 Friday 17 Nov, 2023 NO CLASS DUE TO IADT CONFERRAL 
 
ARC1  
Thurs 23 Nov, 2023  
 

10-12 [LAB 
/Teams] 

Art Research Methods  
Essay Presentations – research update 
 

1-5pm [LAB] Professional Development 

ARC2 Friday 24 Nov 2023 11am-2pm 
[LAB] 

Major Project  

ARC1 Thurs 30 Nov 2023 
 

10-12 [Teams] Art Research Methods  
 

1-5pm [LAB] Project Plan Tutorials 
 

ARC2 Friday 1 Dec, 2023 11am-2pm 
[campus] 

Major Project 

ARC1 Monday 4 Dec 2023 5pm Summative Assessment Deadline for Professional Development (email 
to Maeve) 
ARC2 Thurs 7 Dec 2023 ARC2 Exhibition Installation begins  

ARC2 Friday 8 Dec 2023 ARC2 Exhibition installation continues [LAB]  

ARC2 Saturday 9 Dec 2023 ARC2 Exhibition installation continues [LAB]  
 
ARC2 Monday 11 and Tuesday 12 Dec 2023 Exhibition documentation 

Wed 13 Dec 2023 LAB EXHIBITION OPENING (details tbc) 
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ARC1 Thurs 14 Dec 2023 10am-12pm 
[LAB/Teams] 

Project Plan Assessment preparation session 

1-5pm 
[LAB/Teams] 

SUMMATIVE (GRADED) ASSESSMENT: Art Research 
Methods essay presentations 

ARC2 Friday 15 Dec 2023  
 

11-2pm 
[LAB/Teams] 

Major Project Assessment preparation session 

IADT Christmas Holidays Monday 18 Dec 2023 – Sunday 7 Jan 2024 
 

Monday 8 Jan 2024  ARC1 Deadline for submission of Project Plan PDF (time tbc) for 
assessment panel 
ARC2 Deinstallation of LAB Show 

ARC2 Tuesday 9 Jan 2024 Deadline for submission of Major Project PDF (time tbc) for assessment panel 

ARC1 Thurs 11 Jan 2024 10-5pm 
[LAB] 
 

Project Plan 
Summative Graded Assessment 

ARC2 Friday 12 Jan 2024 10-5 pm 
[LAB] 
 

Major Project  
Summative Graded Assessment 

ARC1 Thurs 18 Jan 2024 NO CLASS 
 
ARC2 Friday 19 Jan 2024 NO CLASS 
 
ARC1 Thurs 25 Jan 2024 
  

10-5pm [Teams] Individual assessment feedback meetings; Art 
Research Methods /Professional 
Development/Project Plan 

ARC2 Friday 26 Jan 2024 11-1pm [LAB] 
 

Individual Feedback sessions Major Project 

Term 2 (Locations and staffing to be confirmed) 
 

ARC1 Thurs 1 Feb 2024 10-5pm [Campus] Production 

ARC1 Thurs 8 Feb 2024 
 

10-12 [LAB] External Collaboration 

1-5pm [LAB] Production 

ARC1 Thurs 15 Feb 2024 
 

10-12 [LAB] External Collaboration 

1-5pm [LAB] Production  
ARC1 Thurs 29 Feb 2024 10-5pm [Campus] Production  

Formative assessment 
ARC1 Thurs 7 March 2024 
 

10-12 [LAB] External Collaboration 
Formative assessment 

1-5pm [LAB] Production 
 

ARC1 Thurs 14 March 2024 
 

10-12 [Teams] External Collaboration 
 

1-5pm [Campus] Production 

ARC1 Thurs 21 March 2024 10-5pm [Campus] Production 
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IADT Easter break Monday 25 March – Sunday 7 April 2024 (tbc) 
 
ARC1 Thurs 11 April 2024 10-12 [LAB] External Collaboration  

Summative assessment presentations 
1-5pm [LAB] Production 

ARC1 Thurs 18 April 2024 10-5pm [Campus / 
LAB]  

Production 

ARC1 Thurs 25 April 2024  
 

10-5pm [IMMA 
tbc] 

Production Test Event 

ARC1 Thurs 2 May 2024 
  

10-1pm 
[LAB/Teams] 

Production Assessment preparation  

2-5pm 
[LAB/Teams] 

LAB Exhibition planning meeting 

ARC1 Thurs 9 May 2024 10-5pm 
[LAB/Teams] 

Production Summative Graded Assessment (PDF to 
be submitted by email Tuesday 7 May 2024) 

ARC 1 Thurs 16 May 2024 10-5pm [Teams] External Collaboration/Production  
Summative Assessment Feedback (individual 
meetings) 

 
IADT Summer Break 

 


